
13i Written Amnoers MARCH SO, 1970 Written Answer* 132

fwC vw f w fcw wWW

5 2 7 0 .  « f t  W * f  :  *H T to t V t it
wm# ftt «p̂ r fwr:

(®f>) gtrc 5̂lt, 5RFRi ^ W llW
WrMIM *T rSRH #l#4< $ ^ lUVlqfl $Tn ftr *ft 'CRT <T5ff TT TT ^ £; stftT

(w) *f i>'  ̂ ife
wt «PR»r t' ?

*IWWW *f ftw <l!VfQO|):
(wr) iftK ( « ) . <TTOfrr ŝff qr ftf w r introduction of Microwave System in South Central Railway

5271. SHRI M. KALYANASUN-
DARAM: Will the Minister of RAIL WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the South Central Railway had stated in December, 1973 that no wireless operators would be rendered surplus on account of intro duction of the microwave system;

(b) if so, whether the promise made to the staff has been maintained in practice; and

(c) whether the upgradation of the posts as per item 19 of Railway Board letter No. PC lll/78/UPG/8-New Delhi dated 1st January, 1979 of wire less cadre has been implemented by South Central Railway?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI SHEO NARAIN): (a) No. The present strength of Wireless Opera tors is expected to continue after microwave schemes in progress are completed since a few additional ope rators for the additional H.F. circiuts are required for the works which are in progress; If a few Wireless Opera tors are tendered surplus after natural wastage they will be absorbed in Wireless Maintenance Wing or as

Teleprinter Operators on option anct suitability.

(b) Yes.
(c) Not yet implemented.
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Variation in Wages of Agricultural
Labours

5273. SHRI AMARSINH V. RATH-
AWA: Will the Minister of PARLIA
MENTARY AFFAIRS AND LABOUR
be pleased to state:

(a) whether minimum wages for agricultural labours differ from State to the other; and

(b) if so reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMEN
TARY AFFAIRS AND LABOUR
(SHRI RAVINDRA VARMA): (a)
Yes, Sir,

(b) State Governments, beiiig ‘ap propriate Governments* under the Minimum Wages Act, 1948 to flsc mini

